

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) 1024548	U.S. Dept. of Commerce	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CO	ORP. Name: THOMSON LICENSING S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	G46, quai A. Le Gallo	
Yes No X	592100 Boulogne-Billancourt	
	FRANCE	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Terms	Yes X No	
Other		
Execution Date: APRIL 28, 2003		
	0 5	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (Please see attached list)		
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$400.00	
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account	
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael E. Belk Name of Person Signing Nukyer Bele 5/19/03 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000048 141270

01 FC:8021 400.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0709 Assignment of Patent Rights from Philips Electronics North America Corporation to Thomson Licensing S.A.

Serial No.	Patent No.
08/530041	
09/613234	
08/125996	5539660
08/389672	5671386
08/641153	5732211
08/612157	5832198
08/681647	5859976
08/616950	5917482
09/127333	6134586
09/002560	6185621

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to THOMSON LICENSING S.A., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the French Republic, having an office at 46, quai A. Le Gallo, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France, (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the United Sates Letters Patents and Patent Applications listed in the annexed schedule (hereinafter "the Patents") owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patents.

This Assignment is made subject to Assignor retaining a free and unrestricted license under the Patents and further subject to all existing rights, commitments. licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. and/or its affiliates, including a license to Assignor under the Patents, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patents which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: April 18, 2003

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS
NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

by ____

Attest:

Pline Smith

RECORDED: 05/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0711